

## **Staff Report**

Report To: Council

From: Tom Mohan, Drainage Superintendent

**Date:** 2020-11-12

**Subject:** Award Tender – Crabbe Drain Reconstruction

## **Recommendation:**

That West Elgin Council hereby receives the report from Tom Mohan, Drainage Superintendent re:

Award Tender for the Crabbe Drain Reconstruction; and

That West Elgin Council hereby awards the tender to the lowest bidder GW Clarke Drainage in the amount of \$57,000 plus applicable taxes.

## Purpose:

The purpose of this report to Council is to award the drain tender for reconstruction of the Crabbe Drain.

## Background:

The attached Tender Summary sheet details the tenders received for the above noted drain.

All tenders were reviewed by Drainage Superintendent to verify their accuracy